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Tuition and Fee Schedule — 2026-2027 Academic Year

OMPH School is a Parish school, blessed with a commitment of support from our parishes and
generosity of benefactors who allow us to provide financial aid and help us with operating costs.
This is why we are able to keep tuition affordable. Parish commitment and donor support
bridges the gap between the actual cost to educate ($8300) and what we charge for

tuition (below).

Enrollment and Tuition Fees — Preschool through Grade 8

Enroliment Fee: $120.00 per family (non-refundable, due at registration)

Financial Aid is Available for all Grades, including Preschool

2026-2027 School Year
Tuition Fees (cost per child, 8:00 am — 2:45 pm, Kindergarten through Grade 8):

e Tuition — First Child: $4,760.00 ($397.00 / month*)

e Tuition — Second Child: $4,072.00 ($340.00 / month*)

e Tuition — Third Child: $3,757.00 ($313.00 / month*)

e Tuition — Fourth Child: No Charge for Kindergarten through Grade 8

e Preschool Programs (ages 3 and 4) - (cost per child, full day 8:00 am — 2:45 pm):
Tuition — $5,300.00 ($442.00 / month*)

**monthly payment numbers above are based on a 12-month payment plan

After School Program: 3:15 - 5:30 PM for grades Preschool through 8

Daily Fee: $15 per family, per day

Program is optional for those who need after school care.

Families will be billed at the end of the month for any days their children attended the

program.
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Tuition Payment Management & Plans
Our tuition payment agreements are processed through Simple Tuition Solutions (STS).
All OMPH families must create an STS account before tuition amounts and financial

assistance awards will be available for viewing.
When setting up your account, five options are available for payment.

e Option 1: Full payment due on August 1, 2026.

e Option 2: Two payments, half of tuition payment due August 1, 2026 and
balance due February 1, 2027. (There is an additional payment plan fee for this

option.

e Option 3: Four quarterly payments due August 1, 2026, November 1, 2026,
February 1, 2027, and May 1, 2027. (There is an additional payment plan fee for
this option.)

e Option 4: Ten monthly payments due on the 1st of each month beginning August
1, 2026 through May 1, 2027. (There is an additional payment plan fee for this

option.)

e Option 5: Twelve monthly payments due on the 1% of each month beginning
August 1, 2026 through July 1, 2027. (There is an additional payment plan fee

for this option.)
STS accounts are also used for the After School Program billing.

Access your account at the OMPH School STS Account Portal

or contact Lauren Caramenico at lcaramenico@omph.org for instructions.
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